OP \$90.00 7892063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM398667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIENA LENDING GROUP, LLC		08/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	300 Fifth Avenue		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15222		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78920630	RASKL
Serial Number:	77922111	CYBER RESILIENCY
Serial Number:	86289166	TRUST BEYOND MANUFACTURING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502.625.2865

Email: cadams@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Eichenberger
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Eichenberger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Siena_Lending_Release#page1.tif source=Siena_Lending_Release#page2.tif



NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of August ___, 2016, by SIENA LENDING GROUP, LLC (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Assignment of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated as of October 30, 2015 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantor as described in the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5662/0083 and with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 037055/0258;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Assignment, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to solely the Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

140690.01033/103296183v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

SIENA LENDING GROUP, LLC, as Secured Party

By: forth for A. Chiluisa
Title: 510

Name: Michael 2:01.151L

Title:

140690.01033/103296183v.1

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Licenses

Holder	Nature of interest	Registered Patent No.	Issue Date	Count!)'. of Issue
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Data Key Design 1 (Raska!)	Registration# :D591,29 Serial#: 29/321,064	4/28/2009	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Data Key Design 2 (Raska!)	Registration#: D586,346 Serial#: 29/321,065	2/10/2009	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Memory Key (Rask!)	Registration#:S,328,092 Serial#: 12/125,597	12/11/2012	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Real-Time Data Acquisition And Storage Network	Registration#: 6,892, 167 Serial#: I 0/304,900	Registration Date: 5/10/2005 Filing Date: 11/26/2002	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Secure Network Extension Device and Method	Registration#: 8,285,984 Serial#: 12/845,738	Registration Date: 10/09/201 2 Filing Date: 7/29/2010	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	Registration#: D645,040 Serial#: 29/376,305	Registration Date: 09113/2011 Filing Date: 10/05/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	Registration#: D645,04 I Serial#: 29/376,308	Registration Date: 09/13/2011 Filing Date: 10/05/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	Registration#: D64 1,75 I Serial#: 29/376,312	Registration Date: 07/19/2011 Filing Date: 10/05/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Multi-Level Assurance Trusted Computing Platform	Registration#: 8,756,417 Serial#: 14/172,474	Registration Date: 06/1 7/2014 Filing Date: 02/04/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	Registration# :9,154,310 Serial#: 13/947,071	Registration Date: 10/6/2015 Filing Date: 07/21/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	Registration#:8,844,009 Serial#: 14/214,846 Publication # US20140201821	Registration Date: 09/23/2014 Filing Date: 3/15/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System	Registration# :8,918,647 Serial#: 14/270,423	Registration Date: 12/23/2014 Filing Date: 5/6/2014	U.S.A.

140690,01033/103296183v.1

Patent Applications

Holder .	Nature of Interest	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country_of Annlication
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	Serial#: 13/829,826 Publication # US20140123223	Filing Date: 03f14(2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System	Serial#: 14!718,017	Filing Date: 512012015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Network Authentication System with Dynamic Key Generation	Serial#: 14/720,636	Filing Date: 512212015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System and Device including Physical Uncolnable function and threshold Cryptography	Serial#: 141704,914	Filing Date: 51051201 5	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System and Device including Physical Uncolnable function and threshold Cryptography	Serial#: 141746,054	Filing Date: 6(221201 5	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device for Verifying the Integrity of a System from its Subcomponents	Serial#: 141704,947	Filing Date: 510512015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device for Verifying the Integrity of a System from its Subcomponents	Serial#: 141746,090	Filing Date: 61221201 5	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device Binding Metadata with Hardware Intrinsic Properties	Serial#: 141704,963	Filing Date: 5(051201 5	U.S.A.

140690.01033/103296183v.1

International Patent Applications

Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System with Metadata Binding	Serial #: PCT/US15/45467	Filing Date: 08/17/2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Hardware-Locked Encrypted Backup	Serial #: PCT/US 15/45431	Filing Date: 08/15/2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device Binding Metadata with Hardware Intrinsic Properties	Serial #: PCT/USI5/36937	Filing Dale: 06122112015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Network Authentication System with Dynamic Key Generation	Serial #: PCT/US 15/32320	Filing Date: 05/22//2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Multi-Level Assurance Trusted Computing Platform	Serial #: PCT/US15/l 1443	Filing Date: 01/14/2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication Device	Serial #: PCT/USI5/11443	Filing Date: 11/10/2014	

140690.01033/103296183v.1

Trademarks

Trademark: "RASKL" word mark	Registration#: 3,633,291 Serial#:78920630	Registration Date: 06/02/2009 Filing Date: 06/30/2006	U.S.A
Trademark: "CYBER RESILIENCY	Registration#: 3,960,039 Serial#:7792211 I	Registration Date: 05/10/2011 Filing Date: 01/28/201 0	U.S.A
Trademark: "Trust Beyond	Registration#: 4828076	Registration Date: 10/06/2015	U.S.A
Manufacturing"	Serial# :862289166	Filing Date: 05/22/2014	
	"RASKL" word mark Trademark: "CYBER RESILIENCY Trademark: "Trust Beyond	"RASKL" word mark Trademark: "CYBER RESILIENCY Registration#: 3,960,039 Serial#:7792211 I Trademark: "Trust Beyond Registration#: 4828076	"RASKL" word mark Serial#:78920630 06/02/2009 Filing Date: 06/30/2006 Trademark: "CYBER RESILIENCY Registration#: 3,960,039 Serial#:7792211 I Registration Date: 05/10/2011 Filing Date: 01/28/201 0 Trademark: "Trust Beyond Registration#: 4828076 Registration Date: 10/06/2015 Manufacturing" Serial#:862289166 Filing Date:

140690.01033/103296183v.1

RECORDED: 09/15/2016